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1. INTRODUCTION 

1.1 The Facilitation (FAL) Panel is now composed of 28 Members, South Africa being the 
latest addition to the membership. 

1.2 The Appendix contains the updated list of FAL Panel Members and Alternates, as per the 
records of the Secretariat, as of 5 October 2012.  
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28 Members of the Facilitation Panel 

(as of 5 October 2012) 
 

STATE 
 

Name of Member 
(Appointment date) (e-mail address) 

Name of  Alternate 
 

1. Argentina Mr. J.A. Alvarez (27 October 2004) 
jalvarez@faa.mil.ar 

 

2. Australia Mr. Samuel Lucas (17 March 2010) 
samuel.lucas@infrastructure.gov.au 

 

3. Belgium Ms. An De Lange (20 June 2012) 
an.delange@mobilit.fgov.be 

Mr. Frank Durinckx  
Frank.Durinckx@mobilit.fgov.be 

4. Brazil Mr. Adival Magri Júnior (17 March 2010) 
adival.magri@anac.gov.br 

Mr. Rogério Benevides Carvalho 

5. Canada Ms. Karen Plourde (16 April 2012) 
karen.plourde@otc-cta.gc.ca 

 

6. Cuba Mr. V.M. González-Calero (30 April 1996) 
victor.gonzalez@iacc.avianet.cu 

 

7. Czech Republic Mr. Jaromír Štolc (30 April 1996) 
jaromir.stolc@mdcr.cz 

Mrs. Marie Hauerová 
marie.hauerova@mdcr.cz 

8. Egypt Mr. Magdi Abdel-Malek Ibrahim (17 October 2006) 
atefghazy_caa@hotmail.com; malekmagy@yahoo.com 

Mr. Samir Shafik Khalil 

9. France Mr. Patrick Lansman (5 September 2012) 
patrick.lansman@aviation-civile.gouv.fr 

 

10. Germany Mrs. Susanne Schriek (5 September 2012) 
Susanne.Schriek@bmvbw.bund.de 

Mrs. Kristina Moll-Osthoff 
Kristina.Moll@bmvbs.bund.de 

11. Ghana Mr. Chris N.T. Quaye (30 April 1996) 
chrisntq@yahoo.com 
quaye.christopher@ghanaairports.com.gh 

 

12. India Mr. Prashant Sukul (16 February 2010) 
sukulpn@nic.in 

Mrs Geeta Narayan 
geeta.n@nic.in 

13. Italy Mrs. Cinzia Mariani (6 December 2010) 
c.mariani@enac.gov.it 

 

14. Japan Mr. Hiroaki Takahashi (4 October 2012) 
takahashi-h27p@mlit.go.jp 

 

15. Kenya Mr. Nicholas E. Bodo (17 October 2006) 
nicholasbodojr@yahoo.co.uk 

 

16. New Zealand Ms. Annette Offenberger (29 January 2008) 
annette.offenberger@dia.govt.nz 

 

17. Nigeria Mrs. Abiola Anthonia Vincent 
anthoniaetal@yahoo.co.uk 

Mr. Gideon A. Solanke 
gideonnako8@yahoo.com 

18. Pakistan Mr. Fareed Ahmed (17 October 2006) 
dops@caapakistan.com.pk 

 

19. Portugal Mr. Luis T. Santos (17 October 2006) 
ltrindadesantos@inac.pt 

 

20. Russian Federation Mrs. Natalia Vlasova (23 September 2011) 
vlasova_na@scaa.ru 
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21. Saudi Arabia   Mr. Sami Yousuf Ashi (17 October 2006) 
sami_ashi@yahoo.com 

 

22. Senegal Mr. Moussa Ndiaye (13 April 2004) 
daviacivile@sentoo.sn; mndiaye70@hotmail.com 

Mr. Amadou Chérif Diagne  

23. Singapore Mr. Bernard Lim (27 January 2010) 
bernard_lim@mot.com.sg 

Mr. Luke Tay 
luke_tay@mot.gov.sg 

24. South Africa Ms. Mari Greyling (5 October 2012) 
 

Ms. Christinah Skosana 
sibanyoc@dot.gov.za 

25. Switzerland Mr. Urs Haldimann (30 April 1996) 
urs.haldimann@bazl.admin.ch 

Mr. Frédéric Rocheray 
frederic.rocheray@bazl.admin.ch 

26. Thailand Dr. J. Meesomboon (17 October 2006) 
mjaroon@aviation.go.th; jmeesomboon@yahoo.com; 
fal@aviation.go.th 

 

27. United Kingdom Mr. James Gilderoy (25 August 2005) 
james.gilderoy@dft.gov.uk 

 

28. United States Mr. John Kiser (3 March 2008) 
john.kiser@dot.gov 
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